Erratum – Community Services Scrutiny Committee – 19.1.17

Agenda Item:

Building Stronger Communities - Community Centres Strategy

With apologies please note the following errors and amendments to Appendix A: Building Stronger Communities - Community Centres Strategy

- 1. P.21 in the table summarising gaps the Trumpington data should read 2 under geographic and not 3.
- 2. P.34 the third bullet point in the table under the heading Recommendation is removed
- 3. P.36 within the rationale the fourth bullet point currently states that 'There is a need to identify new sites for housing development and this site provides an opportunity to deliver this strategic priority'. This should be amended to read 'The Council has a need to identify new sites for housing'.